ADN8834CB-EVALZ/ADN8834CP-EVALZ
UG-858
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADN8834 Ultracompact 1.5 A Thermoelectric Cooler (TEC) Controller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation boards for the ADN8834

UG-858 ADN8834CB-EVALZ/ADN8834CP-EVALZ
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5. ADN8834CB-EVALZ WLCSP Evaluation Board
Quantity Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C2, C8 Ceramic capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212B7106KG-TD
5 C3, C4, C5, C9, C11 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K8RACTU
2 C6, C7 Ceramic capacitor, 0.01 µF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C103K5RACTU
1 C10 Tantalum capacitor, 100 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, 1411 Vishay 293D107X06R3B2T
1 J1 Jumper, 3-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
1 J2 Jumper, 2-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
2 J4, J5 Connector, double row, male, 12-pin Samtec TSW-112-08-G-D
1 L1 Inductor, 1 µH TOKO 1286AS-H-1R0M
1 R1 Resistor, 6.65 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW06036K65FKEA
1 R2 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R3 Resistor, 210 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW0603210KFKEA
1 R4 Resistor, 48.7 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060348K7FKEA
1 R5 Resistor, 10.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060310R0FKEA
1 R8 Resistor, 7.68 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW06037K68FKEA
1 R9 Resistor, 80.6 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060380K6FKEA
1 R12 Resistor, 17.8 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060317K8FKEA
1 R10 Resistor, 374 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW0603165KFKEA
1 R11 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
1 R13 Resistor, 64.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW060364K9FKEA
4 R14, R15, R16, R17 Resistor, 20.0 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060320K0FKEA
1 R18 Resistor, 499 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3EKF4993V
7 R20, R21, R22, R23, R24,
R25, R27
Resistor, 0.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3GEY0R00V
11 TP1, TP4, TP9, TP11,

1 R5 Resistor, 10.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060310R0FKEA
1 R8 Resistor, 7.68 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW06037K68FKEA
1 R9 Resistor, 80.6 kΩ 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060380K6FKEA
1 R12 Resistor, 17.8 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060317K8FKEA
1 R10 Resistor, 374 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW0603165KFKEA
ADN8834CB-EVALZ/ADN8834CP-EVALZ UG-858
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
Quantity Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 R11 Resistor, 562 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW06031M87FKEA
1 R13 Resistor, 64.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW060364K9FKEA
4 R14, R15, R16, R17 Resistor, 20.0 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060320K0FKEA
1 R18 Resistor, 499 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3EKF4993V
1 R19 Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060349R9FKEA
7 R20, R21, R22, R23, R24, R25,
R27
Resistor, 0.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3GEY0R00V
10 TP1, TP4, TP9, TP13, TP15,
TP17, TP18, TP19, TP20, TP21
Test point  Keystone 5010
2 TP2, TP11 Connector Mill-Max 3102-2-00-21-00-08-0
1 U1 Ultracompact, 1.5 A, TEC controller, LFCSP
package
Analog Devices ADN8834ACPZ-R7
Table 7. ADN8834 Base Board
Quantity Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 CD1, C14 Ceramic capacitor, 0.47 µF, 16 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1C474K080AA
2 CD2, C15 Ceramic capacitor, 1 µF, 16 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C105KA
1 CD3 Ceramic capacitor, 2.2 µF, 16 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C225KE
1 CD4 Ceramic capacitor, 4.7 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R60J475KE19D
1 CD5 Ceramic capacitor, 10 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB0J106M
1 CF Ceramic capacitor, 0.01 µF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C103K5RACTU
1 C11 Ceramic capacitor, 0.047 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM033R60J473KE19D
2 C12, C17 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06035C104KAT2A
1 C13 Ceramic capacitor, 0.22 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 TDK C0603X5R0J224K030BB
1 C16 Tantalum capacitor, 150 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, 2917 Sanyo 6TPE150MI
1 D1 LED, green, 570 nm, clear, 2-PLCC OSRAM LG T67K-H2K1-24-Z
2 J2, J11 Jumper, 2-pin Samtec TSW-150-07-G-S
3 J8, J9, J10 Connector, PCB terminal, black, 2-pin  On Shore OSTVN02A150
1 RD1 Resistor, 12 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW060312K0FKEA
1 RD2 Resistor, 24.3 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW060324K3FKEA
1 RD3 Resistor, 49.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4992V
1 RD4 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
1 RD5 Resistor, 200 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2003V
2 RP1, RI1 Resistor, 61.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW060361K9FKEA
2 RP2, RI2 Resistor, 124 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW0603124KFKEA
2 RP3, RI3 Resistor, 249 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2493V
2 RP4, RI4 Resistor, 499 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4993V
2 RP5, RI5 Resistor, 1 MΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW06031M00FKEA
1 RI6 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-6ENF4123V
2 R1, R2 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
5 SW2, SW3, SW4, SW5, SW6 Switch, low profile DIP, top slide, 5-position C&K SDA05H1SBD
18 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP6,
TP8, TP10, TP12, TP13, TP14,
TP15, TP16, TP17, TP18, TP19,
TP20, TP21
Test point Keystone 5010
1 U1 Connector1  Samtec SSW-106-01-G-D
3 W1, W2, W3 Trimmer, 20 kΩ, 0.25 W, SMD Murata PVG5A203C03R00
2 W4, W5 Trimmer, 200 kΩ, 0.25 W, SMD Murata PVG5A204C03R00
1 W6  Trimmer, 500 kΩ, 0.25 W, SMD Murata PVG5A504C03R00
1 W7 Trimmer, 100 kΩ, 0.25 W, SMD Murata PVG5A104C03R01
1 U1 has a reserved area to plug in the daughter board. The silkscreen mark includes three 12-pin female connectors and several other components.
UG-858 ADN8834CB-EVALZ/ADN8834CP-EVALZ